
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount 

listed here based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants (awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant 

Agreement with the awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

Funding Area: Los Angeles 

IRWM Region: Greater Los Angeles County Applicant: Los Angeles Flood Control District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 

Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Allen J Martin Stormwater Capture Multi-Benefit Project 
Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

    $2,000,000 * 

Bassett High School Stormwater Capture Multi-Benefit Project 
Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

    $3,000,000 * 

Advanced Meter Replacement Project Valley County Water District Public Utility 
Water 
Conservation 

    $1,931,195 * 

East Los Angeles Sustainable Median Stormwater Capture Project 
Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Groundwater 
Recharge 

    $3,000,000 * 

Upper Los Angeles River Watershed Arundo donax Eradication Program Council for Watershed Health 
Non-Profit 
Organization 

Water Supply - 
Surface Water 

    $996,430 * 

Citywide Green Street Project City of Calabasas Public Agency Water Quality     $2,200,000 * 

City of San Fernando Regional Park Infiltration Project City of San Fernando Public Agency 
Groundwater 
Recharge 

    $3,600,000 * 

Monteith Park and View Park Green Alley Stormwater Improvements 
Project 

Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Stormwater 
Management 

    $2,000,000 * 

Burton Way Median Green Streets and Water Efficient Landscape City of Beverly Hills Public Agency 
Stormwater 
Management 

    $2,000,000 * 

Mesmer Low Flow Diversion Project City of Culver City Public Agency Water Quality     $850,000 * 

County Yard Treatment Project City of Agoura Hills Public Agency Water Quality     $3,500,000 * 

Las Virgenes Advanced Metering Infrastructure Project Las Virgenes Municipal Water District Public Utility 
Water 
Conservation 

    $1,500,000 * 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Project - District No. 29 
Los Angeles County Waterworks 
District No. 29 

Public Agency 
Water 
Conservation 

    $1,000,000 * 

Viewridge Super Green Street Stormwater Improvements Project 
Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Stormwater 
Management 

    $1,000,000 * 

Sativa Los Angeles County Water District Water Quality Improvement 
Project 

Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

$2,250,000  $1,880,000  $370,000 

 

 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type 

Primary Benefit 
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 

Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Recycled Water for Disadvantaged Communities Central Basin Municipal Water District Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

$1,550,000 $1,550,000   

Strathern Park North Stormwater Capture Project 
Los Angeles Department of Water and 
Power 

Public Utility 
Groundwater 
Recharge 

  $1,500,000 * 

      Totals: $3,800,000 $3,430,000 $30,077,625 $11,858,680 * 
           

*There is insufficient funding to fund all of the requests, therefore the region will need to determine how to utilize the funding award. 

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$3,430,000  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$11,858,680  

           

        Total Final Award  $15,288,680 
 

IRWM Region: Upper Santa Clara River Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type 

Primary  
Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 

Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Valencia Water Reclamation Plant Advanced Water Treatment Facility 
Enhanced Membrane System Project 

Los Angeles County Sanitation 
Districts 

Public Agency Water Quality   $3,000,000 $3,000,000 

Hasley Canyon Park Stormwater Capture Project 
Los Angeles County Department of 
Public Works 

Public Agency 
Stormwater 
Management 

  $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Newhall Memorial Park Stormwater Retrofit Project City of Santa Clarita Public Agency Water Quality   $3,000,000 $3,000,000 

Mapping and Managing Invasive Weeds in the SCR Watershed Santa Clara River Conservancy 
Non-Profit 
Organization 

Ecosystem/ 
Freshwater Habitat 

  $365,840 $365,840 

USCR Prop 1 Round 1 Grant Administration Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Public Agency     $216,800 $216,800 

SCVWA Recycled Water Project (Phase 2C) Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

  $3,000,000 $3,000,000 

      Totals: $0  $0  $10,582,640  $10,582,640 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$10,582,640 

           

        Total Final Award  $10,582,640 
 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

 

Funding Area: Los Angeles 

IRWM Region: Ventura Applicant: Calleguas Municipal Water District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 

Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Calleguas - LVMWD Interconnection Calleguas Municipal Water District Public Agency 
Water Supply 
Reliability 

    $3,500,000  * 

Reclaimed Water Storage Reservoir City of Camarillo Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

    $2,000,000  * 

Los Robles Desalter City of Thousand Oaks Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

    $2,500,000  * 

Iron and Manganese Removal Project Phase 1 United Water Conservation District Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

    $2,500,000  * 

Eastside to Westside Waterline Interconnection Phase 2 City of Ventura Public Agency 
Water Supply 
Reliability 

    $2,053,000  * 

Grant Administration Calleguas Municipal Water District Public Agency       $0   * 

      Totals: $0  $0  $12,553,000  $11,858,680* 
           

*There is insufficient funding to fund all of the requests, therefore the region will need to determine how to utilize the funding award. 

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$11,858,680 

           

        Total Final Award  $11,858,680 
 


